MINNESOTA

CITY OF CHATFIELD COMMON COUNCIL
AGENDA
Council Chambers, Thurber Building, 21 Second Street SE
March 25, 2024, 7:00 P.M

. City Council Meeting, Monday, March 25, 2024, 7:00 p.m. City Council Chambers
a. Pledge of Allegiance
b. Approve Agenda — Additions or Corrections
c. Consent Agenda:
i. Approve of minutes March 11, 2024.
ii. Approve payment of claims.
iii. Ambulance Meeting Pay Rate
iv. MNDOT LUP for All Terrain Vehicle Trail
v. 2024 Olmsted County Maintenance Agreement CSAH 10
vi. Application for Exempt Permit — Chatfield Ambulance Activities Association
vii. Outstanding invoices submitted to collections
viii. Resolution 2024-10, OHV Trails Assistance Program
ix. Hydrant Replacement
d. Committee Reports
i. Public Services Committee
ii. Park and Recreation Committee
e. Mayor’s Report
f.  City Administrator’s Report — Michele Peterson
i. CCTV Contract Appointments
Roundtable
Adjourn
i. Meeting Notices
i. Public Services Committee (Councilors Bluhm and Frank) 4:30 p.m., Monday,
April 22, 2024.
ii. Park & Recreation Committee (Councilors Broadwater and Frank), 5:30 p.m.,
Monday, April 22, 2024.



CITY OF CHATFIELD
COMMON COUNCIL
MEETING MINUTES

Monday, March 11, 2024

The Common Council of the City of Chatfield met in regular session on Monday, March 11, 2024. Mayor
John McBroom presided and called the regular meeting to order at 7:00 PM

Members Present: Councilor Paul Novotny, Councilor Josh Broadwater, Councilor Mike Urban, Mayor
John McBroom, Councilor Dave Frank, and Councilor Pam Bluhm.

Members absent: None.

Others Present: Fred Suhler Jr., Michele Peterson, Karen Reisner, Vanessa Hines, Jason Boynton,
Brian Burkholder, Zac Shoupe, and Beth Carlson.

Approve Agenda - Additions or Corrections

Councilor Josh Broadwater entered a motion, with a second by Councilor Pam Bluhm, to approve the
agenda as presented.

Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Broadwater, Urban, Frank, and Bluhm

Nays: None

Motion carried.

Consent Agenda

Councilor Mike Urban entered a motion, with a second by Councilor Paul Novotny, to Approve the
consent agenda which included the following items:

1. Approval of February 26, 2024 Meeting Minutes
Approve payment of claims which included the following:
Batch Name Amount
2024 02ADM04 $ 700.84

, 2024 03FAQ $ 8823229
' 2024 03FAOTU  $ 18.800.34
2024
0229VNDRPR ~ ° 25462.25
Total $ 13319572

3. Chatfield Police Department Policies
4. JPA - Olmsted County, Outdoor Sirens

Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Broadwater, Urban, Frank, and Bluhm
Nays: None
Motion carried.

2023 Audit Presentation - Smith Schafer

Jason Boynton of Smith, Schafer, & Associates, LTD. presented the 2023 Audit for the City of Chatfield. He
reported a clean audit with no exceptions.

Copies of the Audit and the Annual Budget Book & Reference guide can be found online or in the Clerk's
office.



City Engineer’s Report

Resolution 2024-09 Approve Amco Third Preliminary Plat

Councilor Josh Broadwater entered a motion, with a second by Councilor Paul Novotny, to adopt
Resolution 2024-09, a Resolution Approving Preliminary Plat - Amco Third Addition, with a recommendation
from Planning & Zoning.

Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Broadwater, Urban, Frank, and Bluhm

Nays: None

Motion carried.

Committee Reports

Personnel Budget Committee

Topics included ambulance pay rates and personnel policy.

Public Works Committee

Topics included the Burr Oak extension and the AVT trail.

Mayor’s Report

Mayor John McBroom extended congratulations to the wresting team and coaches on their State
Championship.

City Administrator’s Report

City Administrator, Michele Peterson, reported on recent activities. She attended the Annual READI meeting
and LMC's City on the Hill Day. On March 12, 2024, Mayor McBroom, Ambulance Director Rocky Burnett,
EDA Consultant Chris Giesen, and Ms. Peterson will be traveling to the Capitol to meet with our legislators.

Roundtable

A reminder that City Wide Garage Sales will be the weekend of May 4, 2024.

Adjourn

Councilor Mike Urban entered a motion, with a second by Councilor Pam Bluhm, to adjourn at 7:28
PM.

Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Broadwater, Urban, Frank, and Bluhm

Nays: None

Motion carried.

/s/Beth M Carlson
City Clerk



Chatfiotd

City of Chatfield

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
Current Period: March 2024

M I N N E S D TA 2024 03FA02

03/20/24 12:09 PM

Page 1

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments
AIRGAS
550594 E 230-42270-210  Ambulance Operating Expenses $176.92 OXYGEN
AIRGAS $176.92
AT&T MOBILITY
030320 E 220-42280-321  Fire Department * Telephone $49.73 507.884.4423 FIRE
030320 E 230-42270-321  Ambulance Telephone $38.23 507.551.8200 AMB IBR
030320 E 230-42270-321  Ambulance Telephone $49.78 507.513.5974 471B AMBULANCE
030320 E 100-42110-320  Police Administrati Communications (GENER $38.23 507.513.5954 POLICE AIR CARD
030320 E 100-42110-320  Police Administrati Communications (GENER $38.28 507.513.5937 POLICE AIR CARD
030320 E 230-42270-321  Ambulance Telephone $49.78 507.513.5925 471A AMBULANCE
030320 E 100-42110-321  Police Administrati Telephone $49.78 507.272.5506 POLICE CHIEF
030320 E 100-42110-321  Police Administrati Telephone $44.75 507.272.5386 POLICE 873
030320 E 100-42110-321  Police Administrati Telephone $44.71 507.272.5382 POLICE 872
AT&T MOBILITY $403.27
BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS
STMNT E 211-45500-590  Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Books $179.44 ACCOUNT L6248262
BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS $179.44
BCA
000007 E 100-42110-320  Police Administrati Communications (GENER $780.00 ANNUAL CIDN
BCA $780.00
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING
STMNT E 211-45500-593  Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Non Print M $63.74 CUSTOMER ID 168011
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING $63.74
CENGAGE LEARNING
840019 E 211-45500-590  Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Books $15.39 ACCT 23762978
838431 E 211-45500-590  Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Books $51.00 ACCT 23762978
CENGAGE LEARNING $66.39
CHATFIELD ALLIANCE, INC
000000 E 240-46500-300  Economic Dev (GE Promotional Expense $26,690.00 ANNL FNDNG-OPS & MRKTNG -2024
CHATFIELD ALLIANCE, INC $26,690.00
CHATFIELD BODY SHOP
15136  E 100-43100-404  Street Maintenanc Repairs/Maint Equipment $70.22 LOF 2019 EXPLRR
14785  E 100-43100-404  Street Maintenanc Repairs/Maint Equipment $70.62 8702 INSTLL SNW TRS
CHATFIELD BODY SHOP $140.84
CHATFIELD LUMBER OF EYOTA
119701 E 801-45200-240  Parks (GENERAL)  Small Tools and Minor E $133.44 FBG - 2X12 4X4
CHATFIELD LUMBER OF EYOTA $133.44
CHATFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
1205 E 615-49840-240  Cable TV (GENER  Small Tools and Minor E $915.08 50% EPIPHAN UGPRD & BM ARM
CHATFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS $915.08
DALE PRIEBE
WRSTL E 614-49840-331  Cable TV (GENER  Travel Expenses $436.03 EXP REIMB - 2024 ST WRSTLNG
DALE PRIEBE $436.03
DAVE JOHNSON
WTSTL E 614-49840-331  Cable TV (GENER  Travel Expenses $615.53 EXP REIMB - 2024 ST WRSTLNG
DAVE JOHNSON $615.53



03/20/24 12:09 PM
Page 2

City of Chatfield
Batch Listing - Unposted Summary

C)WM’
Current Period: March 2024

M I N N E S D TA 2024 03FA02

Check

Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments
EXPERT BILLING, LLC
12245  E 230-42270-435  Ambulance Licences, Permits and Fe $961.00 TRANSPORTS BILLED - JAN 2024
12159  E 230-42270-435  Ambulance Licences, Permits and Fe $744.00 TRANSPORTS BILLED - DEC 2023
EXPERT BILLING, LLC $1,705.00
FIRE SAFETY USA, INC
184063 E 220-42280-152  Fire Department *  Clothing $77.00 CLASS A SHIRT
182498 E 221-42280-580  Fire Department * Cap. Outlay-Other Equip $8,150.00 GRASS RIG - MONITOR NZZL VALVE
183873 E 220-42280-212  Fire Department * Vehicle Operating Suppli $55.00 PMP & VLV LBRCNT 1 GL
177989 E 220-42280-404  Fire Department * Repairs/Maint Equipment $37.70 5 LABELS
FIRE SAFETY USA, INC $8,319.70
LMC
402107 E 100-41500-309  City Clerk Conference Expense $275.00 KW-ANNL CNFRNC 1ST TIME ATTEND
LMC $275.00
LOFFLER
462786 E 211-45500-404 Libraries (GENERA Repairs/Maint Equipment $28.31 CANON DXC3725I OVERAGE CHARGE
LOFFLER $28.31
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC.
INV122 E 100-41500-403  City Clerk Prev. Maint. Agreements $818.38 MIT ALLOC - 20%
INV122 E 601-49400-403  Water Utilities (GE Prev. Maint. Agreements $409.19 MIT ALLOC - 10%
INV122 E 602-49450-403  Sewer (GENERAL) Prev. Maint. Agreements $409.19 MIT ALLOC - 10%
INV122 E 801-49950-240  IT Shared Compon Small Tools and Minor E $930.00 2WAP CNCL CHMBERS & LL - HRDWRE
INV122 E 603-49500-403  Refuse/Garbage (  Prev. Maint. Agreements $409.19 MIT ALLOC - 10%
INV122 E 230-42270-403  Ambulance Prev. Maint. Agreements $818.38 MIT ALLOC - 20%
INV122 E 801-49950-240  IT Shared Compon Small Tools and Minor E $585.00 2WAP CNCL CHMBERS & LL - LBR ($32
INV122 E 100-42110-403 Police Administrati Prev. Maint. Agreements $818.38 MIT ALLOC - 20%
INV122 E 100-41910-403 Planning and Zoni  Prev. Maint. Agreements $204.59 MIT ALLOC - 5%
INV122 E 240-46500-403 Economic Dev (GE Prev. Maint. Agreements $204.59 MIT ALLOC - 5%
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC. $5,606.89
MOTOROLA
828182 E 230-42270-240  Ambulance Small Tools and Minor E $1,000.00 APX 4000 (DNTN OFFSET)
828182 E 231-42270-240  Ambulance Small Tools and Minor E $2,322.57 APX 4000
MOTOROLA $3,322.57
QUILL.COM
375034 E 211-45500-200 Libraries (GENERA Office Supplies (GENERA $275.96 TISSUE
QUILL.COM $275.96
RICK IRISH
2024ST E 614-49840-331  Cable TV (GENER  Travel Expenses $568.70 EXP REIMB - 2024 ST WRSTLNG
RICK IRISH $568.70
SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO
906085 E 211-45500-401  Libraries (GENERA Repairs/Maint Buildings $167.43 LIB ELEV MAINT
SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO $167.43
SELCO
052161 E 211-45500-414  Libraries (GENERA Automated Operations $447.37 1ILS PCKG-2024
SELCO $447.37
STREICHER S
116876 E 100-42110-153  Police Administrati Uniform Allowance $118.98 8703 UNFRM MGZN CS PNTS
STREICHER S $118.98



Chalfield

City of Chatfield

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
Current Period: March 2024

M I N N E S D TA 2024 03FA02

03/20/24 12:09 PM
Page 3

([BatchlID] in (19863))

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments
WIDSETH SMITH NOLTING & ASSOC.
229305 E 602-49450-303  Sewer (GENERAL) Engineering Fees $492.50 2024-10012 11 SANITARY SEWER MN
229305 E 100-43100-310 Street Maintenanc Other Professional Servic $67.50 2024-10012 14 GIS 1/3 STRETS
229305 E 601-49400-310  Water Utilities (GE Other Professional Servic $67.50 2024-10012 14 GIS 1/3 WATER
229305 E 602-49450-310  Sewer (GENERAL) Other Professional Servic $67.50 2024-10012 14 GIS 1/3 WW
229305 E 100-41910-310  Planning and Zoni  Other Professional Servic $5,642.50 2024-10012 15 PLANNING
229304 E 801-45200-500  Parks (GENERAL)  Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $575.00 2022-11946 GROEN PARK PED BRDG
WIDSETH SMITH NOLTING & ASSOC. $6,912.50
WIT BOYZ INC.
9972 E 220-42280-212  Fire Department * Vehicle Operating Suppli $207.72 LOF GRASS RIG
9971 E 221-42280-550  Fire Department * Cap. Outlay-Vehicles/Equ $7,294.83 HOSE RACK PRTS LBR
WIT BOYZ INC. $7,502.55
ZEP MANUFACTURING
900951 E 601-49400-210  Water Utilities (GE Operating Expenses $94.85 BUGMAX
ZEP MANUFACTURING $94.85
2024 03FA02 $65,946.49
$65,946.49



Chatfiotd

City of Chatfield

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
Current Period: March 2024

M I N N E S D TA 2024 03FA02U

03/21/24 10:19 AM

Page 1

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

ABILITY BUILDING CENTER
19696  E 100-41940-302  Municipal Building Contracted Help $1,014.17 CLEANING Feb.

ABILITY BUILDING CENTER $1,014.17

ARAMARK
256022 E 100-41940-401  Municipal Building Repairs/Maint Buildings $366.32 RUG SERVICE

ARAMARK $366.32

BOUND TREE MEDICAL
852750 E 230-42270-210  Ambulance Operating Expenses $84.39 CNNLA EXT CLLR

BOUND TREE MEDICAL $84.39

CENTURYLINK-TELE
03/23/2 E 211-45500-321  Libraries (GENERA Telephone $82.05 3480 LIBRARY
03/23/2 E 230-42270-321  Ambulance Telephone $130.24 1500 1/5 DID LINES
03/23/2 E 100-42110-321  Police Administrati Telephone $130.24 1500 1/5 DID LINES
03/23/2 E 601-49400-321  Water Utilities (GE Telephone $130.24 1500 1/5 DID LINES
03/23/2 E 100-41500-321  City Clerk Telephone $130.24 1500 1/5 DID LINES
03/23/2 E 211-45500-321  Libraries (GENERA Telephone $101.36 2911 LIBRARY ELEVATOR
03/23/2 E 100-46630-321  Community Dev -  Telephone $156.99 3966 TOUR CENTER
03/23/2 E 230-42270-321  Ambulance Telephone $21.18 612 E10-0825 1/5 NEW CIRCUIT
03/23/2 E 100-42110-321  Police Administrati Telephone $21.18 612 E10-0825 1/5 NEW CIRCUIT
03/23/2 E 601-49400-321  Water Utilities (GE Telephone $21.18 612 E10-0825 1/5 NEW CIRCUIT
03/23/2 E 100-41500-321  City Clerk Telephone $21.18 612 E10-0825 1/5 NEW CIRCUIT
03/23/2 E 100-43100-321  Street Maintenanc Telephone $21.19 612 E10-0825 1/5 NEW CIRCUIT
03/23/2 E 100-43100-321  Street Maintenanc Telephone $130.25 1500 1/5 DID LINES

CENTURYLINK-TELE $1,097.52

CHATFIELD BODY SHOP
15232 E 100-43100-404  Street Maintenanc Repairs/Maint Equipment $37.45 TIRE REPAIR(CAT)

CHATFIELD BODY SHOP $37.45

EO JOHNSON, BUSINESS TECH.
INV150 E 602-49450-404  Sewer (GENERAL) Repairs/Maint Equipment $9.56 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV150 E 100-42110-404  Police Administrati Repairs/Maint Equipment $27.77 #46719-01 POLICE L7545
INV150 E 240-46500-404  Economic Dev (GE Repairs/Maint Equipment $5.22 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV150 E 100-41910-404 Planning and Zoni Repairs/Maint Equipment $5.22 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV150 E 603-49500-404  Refuse/Garbage (  Repairs/Maint Equipment $9.56 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV150 E 601-49400-404  Water Utilities (GE Repairs/Maint Equipment $9.56 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV150 E 100-41500-404  City Clerk Repairs/Maint Equipment $19.99 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV150 E 230-42270-404  Ambulance Repairs/Maint Equipment $18.26 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV150 E 100-42110-404  Police Administrati Repairs/Maint Equipment $9.56 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503

EO JOHNSON, BUSINESS TECH. $114.70

HAWKINS, INC.
670880 E 601-49400-210  Water Utilities (GE Operating Expenses $30.00 WATER SUPPLY CHEMICALS

HAWKINS, INC. $30.00

HBC
03/03/2 E 601-49400-438  Water Utilities (GE Internet Expenses $37.49 50% 1520399 WTR RSVR 1 OF 3 CLLC
03/03/2 E 601-49400-438  Water Utilities (GE Internet Expenses $37.49 50% 1520399 UTLTY PL/HS 1 OF 3 CL
03/03/2 E 602-49450-438  Sewer (GENERAL) Internet Expenses $37.50 50% 1520399 UTLTY PL/HS 1 OF 3 CL
03/03/2 E 601-49400-438  Water Utilities (GE Internet Expenses $55.49 50% 1520399 19 2ND ST SW
03/03/2 E 100-45200-438  Parks (GENERAL) Internet Expenses $55.49 50% 1520399 19 2ND ST SW
03/03/2 E 602-49450-438  Sewer (GENERAL) Internet Expenses $37.50 50% 1520399 BNCH/RVR 1 OF 3 CLLC



03/21/24 10:19 AM

City of Chatfield
Page 2

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary

C)WM’
Current Period: March 2024

M I N N E S D TA 2024 03FA02U

Check

([BatchlD] in (19864))

Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments
03/03/2 E 601-49400-438  Water Utilities (GE Internet Expenses $37.49 50% 1520399 BNCH/RVR 1 OF 3 CLLC
03/03/2 E 602-49450-438  Sewer (GENERAL) Internet Expenses $37.50 50% 1520399 WTR RSVR 1 OF 3 CLLC
HBC $335.95
MAYO CLINIC
24-210 E 230-42270-415  Ambulance Medical Services $356.49 PARAMEDIC INTERCEPT
MAYO CLINIC $356.49
MIENERGY COOPERATIVE
03/07/2 E 100-43100-380  Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $410.00 333119005|85010070|HSD STLGHTS
03/07/2 E 601-49400-380  Water Utilities (GE  Utility Services (GENERA $594.77 333119002|85007612|HSD BS
03/07/2 E 601-49400-380  Water Utilities (GE  Utility Services (GENERA $697.92 333119003|85007624|JOHNST WELL
03/07/2 E 602-49450-380  Sewer (GENERAL) Utility Services (GENERA $40.25 333119004|85007649|STALB LS
03/07/2 E 100-45200-380  Parks (GENERAL)  Utility Services (GENERA $34.73 333119001|8500759501|52 SIGN
MIENERGY COOPERATIVE $1,777.67
ON SITE SANITATION
000168 E 100-45200-380  Parks (GENERAL)  Utility Services (GENERA $19.01 001411-0002 MC BF-160 DIVSTNW
000168 E 100-45200-380  Parks (GENERAL)  Utility Services (GENERA $254.00 001411-0002 MC BF-160 DIVSTNW
000168 E 100-45200-380  Parks (GENERAL)  Utility Services (GENERA $87.00 001411-0003 MC HSP-160 DIVSTNW
000168 E 100-45200-380  Parks (GENERAL)  Utility Services (GENERA $87.00 001411-0004 MC HSA-559 OTRNE
000168 E 100-45200-380  Parks (GENERAL)  Utility Services (GENERA $254.00 001411-006 GP - 558 OTRNE
000168 E 100-45200-380  Parks (GENERAL)  Utility Services (GENERA $19.01 001411-006 GP - 558 OTRNE
000168 E 100-45200-380  Parks (GENERAL)  Utility Services (GENERA $6.65 001411-0004 MC HSA-559 OTRNE
000168 E 100-45200-380  Parks (GENERAL)  Utility Services (GENERA $6.65 001411-0003 MC HSP-160 DIVSTNW
ON SITE SANITATION $733.32
SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO
906091 E 100-41940-403  Municipal Building Prev. Maint. Agreements $206.25 MUNI ELEV MAINT
SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO $206.25
THE CHATFIELD NEWS, LLC
4895 E 100-43100-350  Street Maintenanc Print/Binding (GENERAL) $10.00 PW -SEASONAL HELP
4850 E 100-45124-350  Swimming Pools -  Print/Binding (GENERAL) $36.00 POOL-HELP WANTED
4839 E 100-45124-350  Swimming Pools -  Print/Binding (GENERAL) $36.00 POOL-HELP WANTED
4827 E 100-45124-350  Swimming Pools -  Print/Binding (GENERAL) $36.00 POOL- HELP WANTED
4896 E 100-41910-350  Planning and Zoni  Print/Binding (GENERAL) $48.00 P&Z MTG PH NOTICE PLATS
4856 E 100-43100-350  Street Maintenanc Print/Binding (GENERAL) $10.00 PW-SEASONAL HELP
THE CHATFIELD NEWS, LLC $176.00
ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS
019725 E 100-43100-210  Street Maintenanc Operating Expenses $636.00 CABLEWRAP BROOM REFILL
ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS $636.00
2024 03FA02U $6,966.23
$6,966.23



C) . City of Chatfield 03/11/24 9:38 AM

o Page 1
Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
Current Period: March 2024

M I N N E S D TA 2024 03ADMO1

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS

112501 001001 E 100-45124-323  Swimming Pools - Administration Expense $2.85 CC PROCESSING FEES
PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS $2.85
2024 03ADMO1 $2.85
$2.85

([BatchID] in (19877))



03/19/24 8:12 AM

. City of Chatfield
C) Page 1

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
Current Period: March 2024

M I N N E S D TA 2024 03ADMO02

Check

Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

BCA

059083 BC 03/1 E 220-42280-435  Fire Department * Licences, Permits and Fe $15.00 FF BCKGRND CHCK-BOERGER
BCA $15.00
EFTPS

112516 339139 G 910-21701 $0.28 PR VNDR LBLTY - CRRCTN
EFTPS $0.28

2024 03ADMO02 $15.28

$15.28

([BatchID] in (19892))



City of Chatfield 2024 Milage Rate = $0.67/mile
Expense Reimbursements to be paid through payroll

Name Date of Expe Date to be paid Expense Account Descritption Amount

Beth Carlson 3/5/2024 3/14/2024 100-41500-331|39.6 miles for Olmsted Co Elections S 26.53
Michele Peterson 3/4/2024 3/14/2024 100-41500-331|72 miles Pick-up election materials S 48.24
Michele Peterson 3/7/2024 3/14/2024 100-41100-331|Capital Day - St. Paul, 194 miles S 12998
Michele Peterson 3/6/2024 3/14/2024 100-41100-331|RAEDI Annual Meeting - Rochester 38 Miles S 25.46
Marilyn Merrill 3/5/2024 3/14/2024 100-41500-331|30 Miles for Fillmore Co Elections S 20.10

$249.41



MINNESOTA

Memorandum

To: City Council
From: Michele Peterson
Date: March 13, 2024

Ambulance Meeting Pay Rate

Due to the changes for reporting and tracking Earned Sick and Safe time, as well as our Accounting Software, |
would like to recommend a change to the salary for Ambulance crew members. Prior to ESST requirements our
Ambulance Volunteers could look at their paycheck and see a breakdown between the different catagories.
Unfortunately, with these new requirements, and the limitations of our Accounty software, they now see a
summary of these earnings. If we can change the Meeting wage from a per meeting wage, to an hourly rate, we
would then be able to show the breakdown on the paystubs again. State statute does note an exception for the
minimum hourly wage as follows:

177.23 Subd. 7 Section (8)any individual who serves as an elected official for a political subdivision or who
serves on any governmental board, commission, committee or other similar body, or who renders service